a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mabel Manning Branch Library
Contract #: 08130-PS3012M-001-000
Contractor: Robe Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #001 (001-000)
Amount Paid: $ 292,316.16

Date of Payment to Contractor: 6/27/24

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A G702
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 9 PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200
Chicago, IL 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
Robe, Inc Studio ARQ
6150 N Nozthwest Hwy 329 W 18th St, Suite 401

Chicago, 1L 60631

PROJECT: 08330 - Mabel Manning Library

Chicago, IL 60616

Distribution ta:

APPLICATION #: 1 X _|OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 03/01/24 X _|ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 04/18/24 CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, JOC Schedule of values, is attached

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 713,836.79
2. Net change by Change Ordzrs $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ 713.836.79
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ ‘;..53703 73
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a 10 % of Completed Work 3 32.479.57
(Colwmn D + E on G703)
b % of Stored Material S
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column [ of G703) $ 32,479.57
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ . 5
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 0.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 292,316.16
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 42 1,32663
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS |
Total changes approved
in previous moaths by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have beer: paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

State of: Illinois

a5 }a\ \]-’Lou.

County of: Cook
April, 2024

Subseribed and swompte-before nyy this 9th Day of
Notary Public: ‘;2 %_{KL
My Commission expires: %" 15t of Algdst 2807

. Y
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obsei e npum_’c' State of lllinois
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner tha 5 _rnismor{ No. 755292
Architect's knowledge, information and beliet the Work has progrefsed ¥ indicared->'on EXpires August 31, 2027
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract [Documénts, 3 i
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .. =i S 292.316.16

{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified, )
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Ceruificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heren. Issyance, payment and aceeptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION AIA ©1592

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE , N W , WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292




JOC SCHEDULE OF VALUES
APPLICATION NUMBER: 1
APPLICATION DATE: 4/19/2024
PERIOD TO: 4/18/2024
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 0833-PS3012M-001-000
A B [ [] E F
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM # (tizs
to # on FROM PREVIOUS
swom APPLICATION TOTAL COMPLETED AND
statement) DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED VALUE (D+E) THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE (D+E) % COMPLETE
07 00 00 Al Roofing - Roofing $ 481.000.00 | $ $ 251,400.00 | § 251.400.00 52%
220000 |KATCO - Plumbing 3 11.830.00 | $ - 3 - $ - 0%
230000 |CT Mechanical - HVAC $ 8,500.00 | § = $ - 3 - 0%
010000 |Robe - Mobilization 3 7.100.00 | § - $ 3,55000 | $ 3,550.00 50%
01 0000 [Robe - General Conditions $ 75,000.00 | § - $ 37,500.00 | $ 37.500.00 50%
010000 [Robe - General Requirements | $ 27.000.00 | § - 3 13,500.00 | § 13,500.00 50%
010000 [Robe - OH&P $ 103,406.79 | $ - $ 18,84573 | $ 18,845,73 18%
3 713.836.79 | - $ 32479573 | $ 324.795.73 45.50%




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 3) PERIOD TO
PBC CONTRACT NO.
PBC PROJECT NO. 08330-PS3012M-001-000
Work Compieted——
o Adjusted % | PREVIOUS
zorresponds Original contract Contract Comple WORK CURRENT Net previous
10 SOV Subcontracior Name Type of Work amount CHANGES Amount ta CMPTL COMP Tolal to d; Retainage billed Net amount due | Remaining to bill|
07 0000 [A-1 Roofing Co Roofing § 48100000 | § $ 48100000} 52% |8 § 25140000 [ $ 25140000 | $ 2514000 |5 - | $ 22626000 |3 25474000
0000 |Katco Development |Plumbing $ 1183000 | 8§ - $§ 1183000} 0% |8 - $ - $ - $ . $ - 18 - $ 1183000
230000 |CT Mechanical HVAC $ 850000 | § - 5 8.500,00 0% |8 - $ - $ - s . $ - |8 - $ 8500 00
$ = £ 0% $ - s - $ -, S -
$ 0% $ - $
$ 0% -] =2 $
$ - 0% $ - $
k) 0% 3 = $
$ - 0% $ = $
010000 |Robe.inc MOBILIZATION $ 710000 | § 5 710000 0% |8 - $ 355000 |§ 35500015 35500 | $ - 18 319500 | § 390500
INSURANCE $ =
010000 |Robe Inc COINDI'IQ(L)NS $ 75000008 = $§ 7500000) 0% |% - $§ 3750000 /¢ 3750000|% 375000 |§ - 15 3375000 |8 4125000
010000 |Robe Inc RgEQUlRELMENTS $ 2700000 : $ - $ 2700000 0% |5 = $ 1350000|% 1350000)% 135000 8% - |5 1215000 |5 14 85000 |
010000 |Robe lnc QVERHEAD $ 10340679 | § - 5 10340679 0% |8 - § 1884573 1% 1884573 |§ 188457 |8 $ 16096116 |5 8644563
PUBLIC BLDG SITE WORK
COMMISSION ALLOWANCE 3 - § - 15 - 0% $ - 5 = $ - |8
$ . $ - 0% $ - s . $ - $
TOTALLUMPSUM |§ 71383679 | § - $ 71383679 | 45% |$ - $ 32479573 | $ 32479573 | § 32479.57 | § - $ 29231616 | § 421,520.63




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL
(1 of 3)
STATE OF LLINOIS }
155
COUNTY OF COOK 3}
The amany, Paul Muviey being first daly sveorm on cath, deposes and sa

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATVEO! Rpbe, Inc

carperahon, and duly authonzed to makes this Aflidavit in behalf of saxd

tar nim/herseilingdividually: that hefahe lawell acquaintedwilh the facts hereinaat forth and that
ire Coniractorwith the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSICN OF CHICAGO, Owner, undor

Contracthe  19th Day of April, 2024 Jfer
BEMERAL CONSTRUCTIONTer Mabel Manning Library Branch

PBC JOC PROJECT KO- 08330-PS3012M-001-000
tocated a¢, Mabel Manning Library, 6 South Hoyne, Chicago, IL 60612

~ inat the foliowing stalements ars made for e purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Two Hundred and Ninty Two Thousand, Three Hundred and Sixteen Dollars and 167100 -  $ 292,316 16

unider the tesns of sald Contraci,

* that fhe work Tos which payment Is requested has been compleled, free and clear of any amt
chargeg, and expernses of any kind or nature whalsoever and in hifl campliance with the Co¢
and the requirements of said Ovsmer undar them;

® that for Ihe putposes of said Contract, the following persons have been contracied with, andh
prapared maleriaks, equipment, suppdies, and services for, and have done kabor on said moro

* ihat e respective armount sel forlh apposite their names i ihe ful amount of money due an
o sach of them raespactively;

4 that this statesnent is a2 full, true, and complete slatement of all such persens and of the fal
the amount heretafece paid 10 each of them for such kzbor, materials, eguipment, supplic
fumizhed or prepared by each of themto or on accou of saidwerk, as staled



	Mabel Manning Branch Library #1
	Pages from PA #1 - PA_PBC_MB_MabelManningPayApp1REV_20240610

